$ 1,082,953   $ (11,575)  $ 34,777   $ (45,433)  $ (22,231)  $ 1,060,722   (4.2) %   (2.1) %

(1) See Non-GAAP Financial Measures section above for the definition of Adjusted EBITDA, Other items, net and Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA.

Note: The Company made changes to its internal management and reporting structure in the first quarter of 2023, resulting in an update to our reportable segments (Networks). The
change in reportable segments was that Mono, previously in the Integrated Agencies Network, is now within Allison & Partners in the Communications Network, and Storyline (a
Brand specializing in research and survey generation), previously in the Communications Network, is now within Constellation in the Integrated Agencies Network. Periods presented
prior to the first quarter of 2023 have been recast to reflect the reclassification of certain reporting units (Brands) between operating segments.

Page 9

SCHEDULE 3

STAGWELL INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA SEGMENT OPERATING RESULTS

(amounts in thousands)

For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2023

Integrated
Agencies
Network

Brand
Performance

Network
Communications

Network  All Other  Corporate  Total
Net Revenue $ 303,155   $ 165,661   $ 61,644   $ 8,600   $ —   $ 539,060
Billable costs   51,186   22,367   19,652   —   —   93,205

Revenue  354,341   188,028   81,296   8,600   —   632,265

Billable costs  51,186   22,367   19,652   —   —   93,205
Staff costs  183,285   105,868   38,357   10,246   8,437   346,193
Administrative costs  28,285   24,928   8,714   (3,800)   8,065   66,192
Unbillable and other costs, net  16,770   14,092   126   4,510   9   35,507

Adjusted EBITDA (1)  74,815   20,773   14,447   (2,356)   (16,511)   91,168

Stock-based compensation  1,041   964   418   127   7,996   10,546
Depreciation and amortization  20,214   8,548   2,719   2,066   1,941   35,488
Deferred acquisition
consideration

 1,109   161   (893)   15   —   392

Impairment and other losses  9,175   1,387   —   —   —   10,562
Other items, net (1)  4,625   3,289   488   787   3,729   12,918

Operating income (loss) $ 38,651   $ 6,424   $ 11,715   $ (5,351)  $ (30,177)  $ 21,262

(1) See Non-GAAP Financial Measures section above for the definition of Adjusted EBITDA, Other items, net and Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA.

Note: The Company made changes to its internal management and reporting structure in the first quarter of 2023, resulting in an update to our reportable segments
(Networks). The change in reportable segments was that Mono, previously in the Integrated Agencies Network, is now within Allison & Partners in the
Communications Network, and Storyline (a Brand specializing in research and survey generation), previously in the Communications Network, is now within
Constellation in the Integrated Agencies Network. Periods presented prior to the first quarter of 2023 have been recast to reflect the reclassification of certain
reporting units (Brands) between operating segments.

Page 10

SCHEDULE 4

STAGWELL INC.
UNAUDITED SEGMENT OPERATING RESULTS

(amounts in thousands)

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2023

Integrated
Agencies
Network

Brand
Performance

Network
Communications

Network  All Other  Corporate  Total
Net Revenue $ 596,059   $ 328,595   $ 114,616   $ 21,452   $ —   $ 1,060,722
Billable costs   88,074   72,773   33,140   —   —   193,987

Revenue  684,133   401,368   147,756   21,452   —   1,254,709

Billable costs  88,074   72,773   33,140   —   —   193,987
Staff costs  370,978   210,464   78,434   20,733   15,261   695,870
Administrative costs  57,451   48,010   17,470   (605)   12,042   134,368
Unbillable and other costs, net  33,430   25,927   252   7,485   —   67,094

Adjusted EBITDA (1)  134,200   44,194   18,460   (6,161)   (27,303)   163,390

Stock-based compensation  9,239   1,621   925   159   10,606   22,550
Depreciation and amortization  38,857   16,792   5,432   4,014   3,870   68,965
Deferred acquisition
consideration  7,100   (1,018)   (354)   (1,248)   —   4,480
Impairment and other losses  9,175   1,387   —   —   —   10,562
Other items, net (1)  7,650   5,281   1,093   787   4,527   19,338

Operating income (loss) $ 62,179   $ 20,131   $ 11,364   $ (9,873)  $ (46,306)  $ 37,495

(1) See Non-GAAP Financial Measures section above for the definition of Adjusted EBITDA and Other items, net.

Note: The Company made changes to its internal management and reporting structure in the first quarter of 2023, resulting in an update to our reportable segments
(Networks). The change in reportable segments was that Mono, previously in the Integrated Agencies Network, is now within Allison & Partners in the
Communications Network, and Storyline (a Brand specializing in research and survey generation), previously in the Communications Network, is now within
Constellation in the Integrated Agencies Network. Periods presented prior to the first quarter of 2023 have been recast to reflect the reclassification of certain
reporting units (Brands) between operating segments.

Page 11

SCHEDULE 5

STAGWELL INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA SEGMENT OPERATING RESULTS

(amounts in thousands)

For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2022

Integrated
Agencies
Network

Brand
Performance

Network
Communications

Network  All Other  Corporate  Total
Net Revenue $ 313,441   $ 171,874   $ 68,322   $ 2,679   $ —   $ 556,316
Billable costs   63,735   22,422   30,440   —   —   116,597

Revenue  377,176   194,296   98,762   2,679   —   672,913

Billable costs  63,735   22,422   30,440   —   —   116,597
Staff costs  194,688   102,284   43,269   2,664   6,563   349,468
Administrative costs  31,250   24,002   7,734   493   2,870   66,349
Unbillable and other costs, net  17,127   11,889   157   7   —   29,180

Adjusted EBITDA (1)  70,376   33,699   17,162   (485)   (9,433)   111,319

Stock-based compensation  4,663   4,969   649   —   2,850   13,131
Depreciation and amortization  17,990   8,643   2,544   750   2,304   32,231
Deferred acquisition
consideration

 6,181   3,773   3,518   —   —   13,472

Impairment and other losses  784   —   —   1,482   —   2,266
Other items, net (1)  730   1,449   65   22   (379)   1,887

Operating income (loss) $ 40,028   $ 14,865   $ 10,386   $ (2,739)  $ (14,208)  $ 48,332

(1) See Non-GAAP Financial Measures section above for the definition of Adjusted EBITDA, Other items, net and Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA.

Note: The Company made changes to its internal management and reporting structure in the first quarter of 2023, resulting in an update to our reportable segments
(Networks). The change in reportable segments was that Mono, previously in the Integrated Agencies Network, is now within Allison & Partners in the
Communications Network, and Storyline (a Brand specializing in research and survey generation), previously in the Communications Network, is now within
Constellation in the Integrated Agencies Network. Periods presented prior to the first quarter of 2023 have been recast to reflect the reclassification of certain
reporting units (Brands) between operating segments.

Page 12

SCHEDULE 6

STAGWELL INC.
UNAUDITED SEGMENT OPERATING RESULTS

(amounts in thousands)

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2022

Integrated
Agencies
Network

Brand
Performance

Network
Communications

Network  All Other  Corporate  Total
Net Revenue $ 617,107   $ 327,356   $ 132,701   $ 5,789   $ —   $ 1,082,953
Billable costs   108,820   64,727   59,316   —   —   232,863

Revenue  725,927   392,083   192,017   5,789   —   1,315,816

Billable costs  108,820   64,727   59,316   —   —   232,863
Staff costs  386,784   198,308   84,095   5,200   15,719   690,106
Administrative costs  56,859   41,042   14,802   1,188   8,752   122,643
Unbillable and other costs, net  34,200   23,059   204   10   —   57,473

Adjusted EBITDA (1)  139,264   64,947   33,600   (609)   (24,471)   212,731

Stock-based compensation  9,736   6,229   406   8   4,773   21,152
Depreciation and amortization  36,850   16,839   5,104   1,251   3,391   63,435
Deferred acquisition
consideration

 4,856   5,905   4,608   —   —   15,369

Impairment and other losses  784   557   —   1,482   —   2,823
Other items, net (1)  1,494   2,510   137   22   2,797   6,960

Operating income (loss) $ 85,544   $ 32,907   $ 23,345   $ (3,372)  $ (35,432)  $ 102,992

(1) See Non-GAAP Financial Measures section above for the definition of Adjusted EBITDA and Other items, net.

Note: The Company made changes to its internal management and reporting structure in the first quarter of 2023, resulting in an update to our reportable segments
(Networks). The change in reportable segments was that Mono, previously in the Integrated Agencies Network, is now within Allison & Partners in the
Communications Network, and Storyline (a Brand specializing in research and survey generation), previously in the Communications Network, is now within
Constellation in the Integrated Agencies Network. Periods presented prior to the first quarter of 2023 have been recast to reflect the reclassification of certain
reporting units (Brands) between operating segments.

Page 13

SCHEDULE 7

STAGWELL INC.
UNAUDITED RECONCILIATION OF ADJUSTED DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE (NON-GAAP MEASURE)

(amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2023

  GAAP  Adjustments  Non-GAAP
Net income (loss) attributable to Stagwell Inc. common shareholders  $ (4,693)  $ 23,635   $ 18,942
Net income attributable to Class C shareholders   —   25,529   25,529
Net income (loss) attributable to Stagwell Inc. and Class C and adjusted
net income  $ (4,693)  $ 49,164   $ 44,471

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding   115,400   9,135   124,535
Weighted average number of common Class C shares outstanding   —   155,821   155,821
Weighted average number of shares outstanding   115,400   164,956   280,356

EPS and Adjusted Diluted EPS  $ (0.04)   $ 0.16

Adjustments to Net income (loss) (1)
  Pre-Tax  Tax  Net
Amortization  $ 28,690   $ (7,401)  $ 21,289
Impairment and other losses   10,562   (1,237)   9,325
Stock-based compensation   10,546   (2,786)   7,760
Deferred acquisition consideration   392   (212)   180

Other items, net   12,918   (3,165)   9,753
Tax adjustments   —   5,409   5,409
Total add-backs  $ 63,108   $ (9,392)  $ 53,716
Net loss attributable to Class C shareholders   (4,552)
   $ 49,164

Allocation of adjustments to Net income (loss)

Net income attributable to Stagwell Inc. common shareholders   $ 23,635

Net income attributable to Class C shareholders   30,081
Net loss attributable to Class C shareholders   (4,552)
   25,529
   $ 49,164

(1) Adjusted Diluted EPS is defined within the Non-GAAP Financial Measures section of the Executive Summary.

Page 14

SCHEDULE 8

STAGWELL INC.
UNAUDITED RECONCILIATION OF ADJUSTED DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE (NON-GAAP MEASURE)

(amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2023

  GAAP  Adjustments  Non-GAAP
Net income (loss) attributable to Stagwell Inc. common shareholders  $ (4,250)  $ 41,996   $ 37,746
Net income attributable to Class C shareholders   —   45,732   45,732
Net income (loss) attributable to Stagwell Inc. and Class C and
adjusted net income   (4,250)   87,728   83,478

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding   120,272   9,356   129,628
Weighted average number of common Class C shares outstanding   —   158,351   158,351
Weighted average number of shares outstanding   120,272   167,707   287,979

EPS and Adjusted Diluted EPS  $ (0.04)   $ 0.29

Adjustments to Net Income (loss)(1)
  Pre-Tax  Tax  Net
Amortization  $ 55,422   $ (12,747)  $ 42,675
Impairment and other losses   10,562   (1,237)   9,325
Stock-based compensation   22,550   (5,187)   17,363
Deferred acquisition consideration   4,480   (1,030)   3,450
Other items, net   19,338   (4,448)   14,890
Tax adjustments   —   7,742   7,742
Total add-backs  $ 112,352   $ (16,907)  $ 95,445
Net loss attributable to Class C shareholders   (7,717)
   $ 87,728

Allocation of adjustments to net income (loss)

Net income attributable to Stagwell Inc. common shareholders   $ 41,996

Net income attributable to Class C shareholders   53,449
Net loss attributable to Class C shareholders   (7,717)
   45,732
   $ 87,728

(1) Adjusted Diluted EPS is defined within the Non-GAAP Financial Measures section of the Executive Summary.

Page 15

SCHEDULE 9

STAGWELL INC.
UNAUDITED RECONCILIATION OF ADJUSTED DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE (NON-GAAP MEASURE)

(amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2022

  GAAP  Adjustments  Non-GAAP
Net income attributable to Stagwell Inc. common shareholders  $ 10,463   $ 19,964   $ 30,427
Net income attributable to Class C shareholders   14,020   25,297   39,317
Net income (loss) attributable to Stagwell Inc. and Class C and
adjusted net income   24,483   45,261   69,744

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding   131,603   —   131,603
Weighted average number of common Class C shares outstanding   164,811   —   164,811
Weighted average number of shares outstanding   296,414   —   296,414

Diluted EPS and Adjusted Diluted EPS  $ 0.08   $ 0.24

Adjustments to Net income (1)
  Pre-Tax  Tax  Net
Amortization  $ 25,166   $ (5,033)  $ 20,133
Impairment and other losses   2,266   (453)   1,813
Stock-based compensation   13,131   (2,626)   10,505
Deferred acquisition consideration   13,472   (2,694)   10,778
Other items, net   1,887   (407)   1,480
Tax adjustments   —   552   552
  $ 55,922   $ (10,661)  $ 45,261

(1) Adjusted Diluted EPS is defined within the Non-GAAP Financial Measures section of the Executive Summary.

Page 16

SCHEDULE 10

STAGWELL INC.
UNAUDITED RECONCILIATION OF ADJUSTED DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE (NON-GAAP MEASURE)

(amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2022

  GAAP  Adjustments  Non-GAAP
Net income attributable to Stagwell Inc. common shareholders  $ 23,138   $ 35,828   $ 58,966
Net income attributable to Class C shareholders   31,741   45,397   77,138
Net income attributable to Stagwell Inc. and Class C and adjusted
net income   54,879   81,225   136,104

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding   131,267   —   131,267
Weighted average number of common Class C shares outstanding   167,576   —   167,576
Weighted average number of shares outstanding   298,843   —   298,843

Diluted EPS and Adjusted Diluted EPS  $ 0.18   $ 0.46

Adjustments to Net income(1)

  Pre-Tax  Tax  Net
Amortization  $ 50,070   $ (10,014)  $ 40,056
Impairment and other losses   2,823   (565)   2,258
Stock-based compensation   21,152   (4,230)   16,922
Deferred acquisition consideration   15,369   (3,074)   12,295
Other items, net   6,960   (1,392)   5,568
Tax adjustments   —   4,126   4,126
  $ 96,374   $ (15,149)  $ 81,225

(1) Adjusted Diluted EPS is defined within the Non-GAAP Financial Measures section of the Executive Summary.

Page 17

SCHEDULE 11

STAGWELL INC.

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
(amounts in thousands)

  June 30, 2023  December 31, 2022
   ASSETS

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 105,284   $ 220,589
Accounts receivable, net  646,310   645,846
Expenditures billable to clients  106,871   93,077
Other current assets  97,083   71,443

Total Current Assets  955,548   1,030,955
Fixed assets, net  86,929   98,878
Right-of-use assets - operating leases  242,733   273,567